Domestic Violence Awareness Committee (DVAC) of the San Mateo County DVC Agenda January 12, 2024–10:30a.m. Location: CORA, 2211 Palm Ave, San Mateo, CA 94403

Attendees:

| Agenda Items & Discussion | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Welcome: agenda items? | | | | |
| Public Comment: | | | | |
| Intros and any program updates: | | | | |
| New group members: | | | | |
| DV Events: | | | | |
| Art Contest | | | | |
| Partnership with One Love Roles of student ambassadors Flyer design Judging panel Collecting Prizes New 2-tier system, no ranking Modifying instructions to disclose process of claiming prizes | | | | |
| 3. Setting dates: Deadline for announcement Submission Judging Announcement of winners Creating an online form Promoting | | | | |
| New google doc list of contacts | | | | |
| Next Meeting: March 14, 2024 at 10:30 at CORA | | | | |

Domestic Violence Awareness Committee (DVAC) of the San Mateo County DVC Agenda January 12, 2024- 10:30a.m. Location: CORA, 2211 Palm Ave, San Mateo, CA 94403

| Attendees: | | | |
|------------|--|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Domestic Violence Awareness Committee (DVAC) Charter:

Mission

Facilitate the coordination of participating agencies to meet the needs of all families affected by domestic violence and develop awareness of issues related to domestic violence through outreach, prevention, and early intervention activities.

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of the DVAC will be to focus on issues related to domestic violence awareness and outreach, aligning with the Domestic Violence Council's vision.